
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2023 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH 
COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL FOR LEXINGTON-FAYETTE, BOURBON, HARRISON 
AND NICHOLAS COUNTIES, INC., FOR ADMINISTRATION OF ONE LEXINGTON’S 
GUN VIOLENCE PREVENTION GRANT PROGRAMMING, IN ORDER TO INCREASE 
THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST BY $55,500, AND EXTEND THE AGREEMENT TO 
DECEMBER 31, 2023, WITH AUTOMATIC RENEWAL FOR ONE (1) YEAR. 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Amendment to an 

Agreement, the final form of which shall be subject to approval by the Mayor or her designee 

and the Department of Law, with Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, 

Harrison and Nicholas Counties, Inc., to increase the total contract cost by $55,500.00, and 

extend the Agreement’s original term to December 31, 2023, with automatic renewal for one 

(1) year. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $55,500.00, be and hereby is 

approved for payment to Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, 

Harrison and Nicholas Counties, Inc., from account #1101-606101-71299. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL  
254-23:BGS:X:\Cases\MAYOR\23-LE0001\LEG\00776488.DOCX 
 

 


